67D Series
P1182_1P1183_1
67D Series Pressure Reducing Regulators
Figure 1. 67D Series Pressure Reducing Regulators
• Optional Smart Bleed™
Construction
• Optional Stainless Steel
Construction

- continued -
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the Ordering Guide on
pages 11 and 12. Refer to the Specifications section
on page 3. Review the description to the right of each
specification and the information in each referenced table or
figure. Specify your choice whenever a selection is offered.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
   67D (Aluminum without internal relief)***
   67DR (Aluminum with internal relief)***
    67DS (Stainless steel without
internal relief)***
   67DSR (Stainless steel with internal relief)***
    67DF (Aluminum with filter and without
internal relief)***
    67DFR (Aluminum with filter and
internal relief)***
    67DFS (Stainless steel with filter and without
internal relief)***
    67DFSR (Stainless steel with filter and
internal relief)***
Quantity (Specify)
Spring Case Style (Select One)
    Drilled hole vent (Types 67D, 67DR, 67DF and
67DFR standard)***
   1/4 NPT vent (Types 67DS, 67DSR, 67DFS and
67DFSR standard)***
   Single hole panel mount***
Adjusting Screw  (Select One)
    Square head (Types 67D, 67DR, 67DF and
67DFR standard)***
    Square head with closing cap (Types 67DS, 67DSR,
67DFS and 67DFSR standard)***
   Handwheel***
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
   0 to 20 psig / 0 to 1.4 bar***
   0 to 35 psig / 0 to 2.4 bar***
   0 to 60 psig / 0 to 4.1 bar***
   0 to 125 psig / 0 to 8.6 bar***
    0 to 150 psig / 0 to 10.3 bar (Types 67DS, 67DSR,
67DFS and 67DFSR only)***
Diaphragm, O-rings and Valve Seat Plug (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
     Silicone (VMQ) diaphragm, Low Temperature
Nitrile (NBR) O-rings and Nitrile (NBR) valve seat*
Filter Material (Select One)
   Polyethylene (5 microns) (standard)***
   Glass (5 microns)***
   Stainless steel (40 microns)***
Drain Valve (Select One)
   Brass (Types 67DF and 67DFR standard)***
    Stainless steel (Types 67DFS and
67DFSR standard)***
   Automatic Drain with Nitrile (NBR) elastomers***
   Automatic Drain with Fluorocarbon (FKM) elastomers**
Spring Case Vent Location (Select One)
   Position 1 - Aligned with inlet (standard)***
   Position 2
   Position 3
   Position 4
External Fixed Bleed for Type 67DR, 67DSR, 67DFR or
67DFSR (Optional)
  Yes**
Smart Bleed™ Internal Check Valve Airset
(Optional - Types 67DFR and 67DFSR only)
   Yes**
Second Outlet (Select One)
    Open (Types 67D, 67DR, 67DF and
67DFR standard)***
    Plugged with pipe plug (Types 67DS, 67DSR, 67DFS
and 67DFSR standard)***